Industrial chassis for enhanced operating
temperature range
IMP-3931-N
Mini-PC Solution from Impact
* Compact Design (250 x 52 x 191 mm)
* Dual Front USB 3.2 Gen1 Connectors
* Low Profile Extension Slot
* Option for Internal 65W PSU Module

bm
y
Ordering Information
Accessories
ARTICLE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CHASSIS KIT SOLUTION F5000-J012* 10 pcs
Chassis Rear View
Chassis prepared for optional features
8 - 36 V DC
Input lockable
DisplayPort with
removable covers Aperture for COM3/COM4
connector with
removable covers
Aperture for (RP-) SMA
antenna connector
(Ø 7,2 mm)
with removable cover
Kensington Lock
Aperture for USB Type-C cable extension
DC-In Lock (included in package content)
PCIe Low Profile Slot
FANLESS HEATSINK KIT S26361-F5000-C019 Passive Heatsink, max. 15 W TDP (backplate included)
SLIM ACTIVE HEATSINK KIT S26361-F5000-C021 Active Heatsink, max. 35 W TDP  (backplate included)
RISERCARD S26361-F5000-R006 D3318-A
INTERNAL PSU MODULE S26361-F5000-P004 12 V Internal PSU
EXTERNAL AC ADAPTER
65W@19V
S26361-F5000-P006 AC Adapter, 19 V/3.42 A, 65 W
SERIAL PORT CABLE S26361-F5000-K010 Length = 400 mm, fullsize slot bracket
MINI PCIe TO M.2 ADAPTER S26361-F5000-M003 Adapter for Mini PCIe to M.2 Wi-Fi modules
TPM MODULE S26361-F5000-R012 Infineon SLB9670, TPM V2.0 (TCG compliant)
REAR USB TYPE-C EXTENSION F5000-K013 USB 3.2 Gen2 adapter cable for internal USB Key-A socket (for K3931-N only)
* SMARTCASE S730 (F5000-J012) replaces SMARTCASE S711 (F5000-J008), and provides additional support for K3931-N (AlderLake-N series)
Intel® Core® i3 Alder Lake N SoC  series &
Intel® Processor Alder Lake N SoC series

bm
y
Ordering Information
Accessories
ARTICLE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
K3931-N1 mITX F5120-V211 Intel® Processor N50 (2C, 6 W)
K3931-N2 mITX F5120-V212 Intel® Processor N97 (4C, 12 W)
K3931-N4 mITX F5120-V214 Intel® Processor N200 (4C, 6 W)
K3931-N6 mITX F5120-V216 Intel® Core® i3 N305 (8C, 15 W)
SLIM ACTIVE HEATSINK  +
BACKPLATE
F5000-C026 - Planned max. 15 W TDP
FANLESS HEATSINK +
BACKPLATE
F5000-C025 - Planned max. 15 W TDP
RISERCARD S26361-F5000-R006 1x PCIe X4
SERIAL PORT CABLE S26361-F5000-K010 400 mm, fullsize slot bracket
USB-C GEN2 REAR EXTENSION
CABLE
F5000-K013 - Planned xx mm, USB 3.2 Gen2
AC-ADAPTER 19V/65W S26361-F5000-P006 For applications up to 35 W TDP (SoC)
AC-ADAPTER 20V/120W S26361-F5000-P007 lockable connector
INTERNAL PSU KIT S26361-F5000-P004 12 V/65 W, designed for SMARTCASE™ chassis
DRIVE POWER CABLE S26361-F5000-K001 400 mm, power connector for 1x SATA and 1x slimline DVD
SMARTCASE™ S730 F5000-J012 - Planned Chassis kit solution for D37x3 and K393x